LINDSEY W. INGRAM III DIRECT DIAL: (859) 231-3982 DIRECT FAX: (859) 246-3672 L.Ingram@skofirm.com

300 WEST VINE STREET SUITE 2100 LEXINGTON, KY 40507-1801 MAIN: (859) 231-3000 FAX: (859) 253-1093

RECEIVED

OCT 2 6 2018

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

October 26, 2018

HAND DELIVERED

Gwen R. Pinson **Executive Director** Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd Frankfort, KY 40601

Adjustment of Water Rates of Kentucky American Water Re:

Dear Ms. Pinson:

In conformity with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 16(2), this letter is to provide notice to the Public Service Commission of the Commonwealth of Kentucky of the intention of Kentucky American Water to file an application for an increase in its water rates no earlier than 30 days from the date of this letter. The rate application will be supported by a fully forecasted test period.

Contemporaneously with this notice, we have submitted a Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures. Please acknowledge receipt of this notice and assign a case number to the application to be filed.

Very truly yours,

midsey W

cc via e-mail: Rebecca Goodman Kent Chandler

010311.160510/7791330.2



NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

na	СС			e of its
nte	nt	to file an application for an adjustment of its water rates with the public Service		
no l	at	er than 30-60 days from 10/26/18 and to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in that	regul	lation.
	1	Kentucky American Water further states that:		
		COMMISSION	Yes	No
1		It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;	X	
2	2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;	X	
3	3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;		X
4	I.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;	X	
_				

5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:

Name	Electronic Mail Address	
Lindsey Ingram	l.ingram@skofirm.com	
Monica Braun	monica.braun@skofirm.com	
Linda Bridwell	linda.bridwell@amwater.com	
Melissa Schwarzell	melissa.schwarzell@amwater.com	

6. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.

 Signed
 Marsa
 W. Junit

 Name:
 Lindsey W. Ingram III

 Title:
 Counsel for Kentucky American Water

 Address:
 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100

 Lexington, KY 40507

 Telephone Number:
 859-231-3982